

ANAGENICS LIMITED (ASX: AN1) Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

SYDNEY, Friday 11 October 2024

Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Anagenics Limited (ASX: AN1) advises that 13,157,895 fully paid ordinary shares (these share were quoted on ASX on issue on 11 October 2023) will be released from escrow on 11 October 2024.

These shares were issued to shareholders on acquisition of Face MediGroup on 11 October 2023 and were put on voluntary escrow for 12 months on 11 October 2023.

This announcement has been authorised for release to ASX by the Board.

Hemant Amin Company Secretary

info@anagenics.com

Anagenics Limited (ASX: AN1)

Anagenics is a beauty, health & wellness business growing shareholder value through the global distribution and sales of its proprietary and licensed brands of differentiated, clinically validated anti-aging solutions. BLC Cosmetics Pty Ltd is Anagenics' wholly owned subsidiary focused on sales and distribution of leading Australian and international brands of cosmetic and wellness products. For further information, please see www.anagenics.com.